CHANGE ORDER NO: 12 CONTRACT NO: 11002 PROJECT NO: 6396
PROJECT NAME: SW 8th Ave Extention Phase Il and SR 26 @ NW 122nd St Signalization

DATE: 10/18/2019

Under our AGREEMENT dated 9/11/2018 , you are hereby authorized and directed to make the
following change(s) in accordance with the terms and conditions of The Agreement:

Furnish, deliver and unload 3 mast arm assemblies per the DRMP Construction Plans for NW 122nd Street at SR
26 Intersection, dated July 2019, to Alachua County Public Works Compound at NW 120th Lane, Gainesville, FL
32653 for a lump sum of $75,635.64. It is understood that of 10/18/19, the current lead time for mast arms is 20

to 24 weeks.

For the Additive Sum of: & 75,635.64 from Contingency: S -
Original Contract Price: S 4,553,623.00
Original Contingency Amount: S 455,362.00
Sum of Prior Changes to Contract Price: S 103,314.67
Sum of Prior Changes to Contingency Amount: S (177,751.34)
This Change Order: S 75,635.64
Revised Contingency Amount: S 277,610.66
Revised Contract Price: S 4,732,573.31

The time for completion shall be increased by 0 working days due to this Change Order.
The Substantial Completion Time is now 0 working days.

Your acceptance of this Change Order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be
performed subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated
above, as fully as if the same were repeated in this acceptance. The adjustment, if any, to the
Agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement of any and all claims arising out of or related to
the change set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs. This change order is not valid

until approved by the County.

EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACTOR - COUNTY - ALACHUA COUNTY, FL

C?az / Y24 /.

T' e: \/,((- P, esident , Chair

Alachua County Board of County Commission

—
Attest: r /8_2* /ﬁ_ ATTEST:
Attest Title: réasihere

J.K. “Jess” Irby, Esq.
Clerk of Court

APPROVED TO FORM:

County Attorney



